

City of Orange: Summary of Bid Abstracts for:
Annual Concrete Replacement at Various Locations
FY 2023-2024
Bid No. 23-24.11; Project No. SP-4268
Date of Bid Opening: 11/9/2023

Annual Concrete Replacement at Various Locations FY 2023-2024 Bid No. 23-24.11; Project No. SP-4268 Date of Bid Opening: 11/9/2023				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1 LCR Earthwork & Engineering, Corp. Jurupa Valley, CA Tel. No. (951) 934-3231		2 CJ Concrete Construction Inc. Santa Fe Springs, CA Tel. No. (562) 777-2222		3 Towo Enterprise Inc. Fullerton, CA Tel. No. (714) 770-0379		4 Addison-Miller Inc. Orange, CA Tel. No. (310) 663-1683		5 Onyx Paving Company, Inc. Anaheim, CA Tel. No. (714) 632-6699		6 Gentry General Engineering, Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, CA Tel. No. (909) 330-1128	
NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS																	
1	Horizontally Sawcut Curb, Or Remove Existing Curb And Sidewalk Access Ramp, And Construct New Ramp Per City Std. Plan No. 121 With Detectable Warning Surface (Truncated Dome 4' X 3')	68	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$476,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$476,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$442,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$442,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$516,800.00	\$9,250.00	\$629,000.00	\$9,900.00	\$673,200.00
2	Install Detectable Warning Surface (Truncated Dome 4' X 3') per City Std. Plan No. 121 on existing curb ramp	9	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$700.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$525.00	\$4,725.00	\$2,100.00	\$18,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00
3	Remove Existing and Construct Concrete Cross Gutter and Spandrel per City Std. Plan No. 119	5,800	SF	\$ 40.00	\$232,000.00	\$27.00	\$156,600.00	\$30.00	\$174,000.00	\$32.00	\$185,600.00	\$42.00	\$243,600.00	\$37.00	\$214,600.00	\$44.80	\$259,840.00
4	Remove And Construct Concrete Driveway Per City Std. Plan No. 114, 115, And 116a	1,300	SF	\$ 30.00	\$39,000.00	\$35.00	\$45,500.00	\$15.00	\$19,500.00	\$25.00	\$32,500.00	\$25.00	\$32,500.00	\$27.00	\$35,100.00	\$42.50	\$55,250.00
5	Sawcut & Remove Existing and Construct Residential Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type A per City Std. Plan No. 117 (8" or Match Existing Curb Height)	2,700	LF	\$ 80.00	\$216,000.00	\$75.00	\$202,500.00	\$80.00	\$216,000.00	\$75.00	\$202,500.00	\$90.00	\$243,000.00	\$105.00	\$283,500.00	\$144.00	\$388,800.00
6	Remove Existing and Construct Residential Concrete Sidewalk per City Std. Plan No. 118 & 120	10,200	SF	\$ 20.00	\$204,000.00	\$13.00	\$132,600.00	\$12.00	\$122,400.00	\$17.00	\$173,400.00	\$18.00	\$183,600.00	\$22.00	\$224,400.00	\$16.30	\$166,260.00
7	Sawcut & Remove Existing and Construct Arterial Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type A per City Std. Plan No. 117 (8" or Match Existing Curb Height)	500	LF	\$ 120.00	\$60,000.00	\$75.00	\$37,500.00	\$90.00	\$45,000.00	\$85.00	\$42,500.00	\$125.00	\$62,500.00	\$114.00	\$57,000.00	\$149.00	\$74,500.00
8	Remove Existing and Construct Arterial Concrete Sidewalk per City Std. Plan No. 118 & 120	2,000	SF	\$ 22.00	\$44,000.00	\$13.00	\$26,000.00	\$15.00	\$30,000.00	\$20.00	\$40,000.00	\$18.00	\$36,000.00	\$27.00	\$54,000.00	\$19.80	\$39,600.00
9	Remove Sidewalk, Horizontally Sawcut Existing Driveway Curb, and Construct Residential Concrete Sidewalk per City Std. Plan No. 118 & 120	240	SF	\$ 25.00	\$6,000.00	\$35.00	\$8,400.00	\$30.00	\$7,200.00	\$22.00	\$5,280.00	\$18.00	\$4,320.00	\$30.00	\$7,200.00	\$26.70	\$6,408.00
10	Tree and Stump Removal (D)	8	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$29,600.00	\$4,200.00	\$33,600.00
11	Plaza Brick Replacement at Chapman Ave. from Olive St. to Plaza Sq. per Plan Sheet 2	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$91,500.00	\$91,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$27,700.00	\$27,700.00	\$48,700.00	\$48,700.00
12	Plant 48" Box Laurus Nobilis 'Saratoga' Tree per Plan and specifications	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00
13	Remove and Dispose Existing Steel Streetlight Pole and Foundation, Install New Concrete Pole, foundation, and Concrete Pullbox (Concrete Pole to be Provided by City); Salvage Existing LED Fixtures and Re-connect to New Concrete Pole	6	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$69,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$10,200.00	\$61,200.00
14	Construct Curb, Gutter, and Full Depth Asphalt, on Palmyra Ave. Near 2005 W Palmyra Ave per Plan Sheet 10 (D)	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
Grand Total					\$1,440,650.00		\$1,322,400.00		\$1,323,600.00		\$1,345,280.00		\$1,632,045.00		\$1,696,000.00		\$1,852,158.00

City of Orange: Summary of Bid Abstracts for:
Annual Concrete Replacement at Various Locations
FY 2023-2024
Bid No. 23-24.11; Project No. SP-4268
Date of Bid Opening: 11/9/2023

7	8
CT&T Concrete Paving Inc. Pomona, CA Tel. No. (909) 629-8000	Hardy & Harper, Inc. Lake Forest, CA Tel. No. (714) 444-1851

NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS							
1	Horizontally Sawcut Curb, Or Remove Existing Curb And Sidewalk Access Ramp, And Construct New Ramp Per City Std. Plan No. 121 With Detectable Warning Surface (Truncated Dome 4' X 3')	68	EA	\$14,500.00	\$986,000.00	\$13,300.00	\$904,400.00
2	Install Detectable Warning Surface (Truncated Dome 4' X 3') per City Std. Plan No. 121 on existing curb ramp	9	EA	\$700.00	\$6,300.00	\$3,800.00	\$34,200.00
3	Remove Existing and Construct Concrete Cross Gutter and Spandrel per City Std. Plan No. 119	5,800	SF	\$48.00	\$278,400.00	\$65.00	\$377,000.00
4	Remove And Construct Concrete Driveway Per City Std. Plan No. 114, 115, And 116a	1,300	SF	\$35.00	\$45,500.00	\$45.00	\$58,500.00
5	Sawcut & Remove Existing and Construct Residential Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type A per City Std. Plan No. 117 (8" or Match Existing Curb Height)	2,700	LF	\$110.00	\$297,000.00	\$165.00	\$445,500.00
6	Remove Existing and Construct Residential Concrete Sidewalk per City Std. Plan No. 118 & 120	10,200	SF	\$33.50	\$341,700.00	\$24.00	\$244,800.00
7	Sawcut & Remove Existing and Construct Arterial Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type A per City Std. Plan No. 117 (8" or Match Existing Curb Height)	500	LF	\$98.00	\$49,000.00	\$165.00	\$82,500.00
8	Remove Existing and Construct Arterial Concrete Sidewalk per City Std. Plan No. 118 & 120	2,000	SF	\$30.00	\$60,000.00	\$24.00	\$48,000.00
9	Remove Sidewalk, Horizontally Sawcut Existing Driveway Curb, and Construct Residential Concrete Sidewalk per City Std. Plan No. 118 & 120	240	SF	\$30.00	\$7,200.00	\$35.00	\$8,400.00
10	Tree and Stump Removal (D)	8	EA	\$2,015.00	\$16,120.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00
11	Plaza Brick Replacement at Chapman Ave. from Olive St. to Plaza Sq. per Plan Sheet 2	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00
12	Plant 48" Box Laurus Nobilis 'Saratoga' Tree per Plan and specifications	2	EA	\$5,180.00	\$10,360.00	\$4,350.00	\$8,700.00
13	Remove and Dispose Existing Steel Streetlight Pole and Foundation, Install New Concrete Pole, foundation, and Concrete Pullbox (Concrete Pole to be Provided by City); Salvage Existing LED Fixtures and Re-connect to New Concrete Pole	6	EA	\$13,120.00	\$78,720.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00
14	Construct Curb, Gutter, and Full Depth Asphalt, on Palmyra Ave. Near 2005 W Palmyra Ave per Plan Sheet 10 (D)	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
Grand Total					\$2,231,300.00		\$2,475,000.00